IEEE 802.3 motion for consent agenda

IEEE 802 EC Tuesday 7 June 2022

ME*: IEEE P802.3dd Power over Data Lines of Single Pair Ethernet (Maintenance #17) to RevCom

IEEE P802.3dd Power over Data Lines of Single Pair Ethernet (Maintenance #17) to RevCom

Item 1: Date ballot closed:

The 1st Standards Association recirculation ballot on IEEE P802.3dd Power over Data Lines of Single Pair Ethernet (Maintenance #17) draft D3.1 closed on 29 March 2022 at 23:59 UTC-12

Item 2: Vote tally		Initial Draft D3.0			1 st Recirculation Draft D3.1			Req %
		#	%	Status	#	%	Status	70
	Abstain	4	5	PASS	4	5	PASS	< 30
	Dis with comment	2	-	-	0	-	-	-
	Dis w/o comment	0	-	-	0	-	-	-
	Approve	65	97	PASS	74	100	PASS	≥ 75
	Ballots returned	67	77	PASS	78	84	PASS	≥ 75
	Voters	92	-	-	92	-	-	-
	Comments	7	-	-	2	-	-	-
	Public comments	0	-	-				

IEEE P802.3dd Power over Data Lines of Single Pair Ethernet (Maintenance #17) to RevCom

Comments that support the remaining disapprove votes and responses None, draft has 100% approval

Comments received on final recirculation ballot

The two comments received were editorial comments on the frontmatter. Both were rejected as out of scope as they did not apply to the changes between IEEE P802.3dd D3.0 and IEEE P802.3dd D3.1 or unsatisfied comments associated with "disapprove" votes from previous ballots. Both comments will be passed to the IEEE staff editor for consideration during publication editing.

Clause 12 'Procedure for conditional approval to forward a draft standard' of IEEE 802 LMSC Operations Manual includes the text 'Where a voter has accepted some comment resolutions and rejected others, only the comments of which the voter has not accepted resolution should be presented.'.

IEEE P802.3dd Power over Data Lines of Single Pair Ethernet (Maintenance #17) to RevCom

Motion:

Approve sending IEEE P802.3dd Power over Data Lines of Single Pair Ethernet (Maintenance #17) draft D3.1 to RevCom

M: Law S: D'Ambrosia

Y: ??, N: ??, A: ??

Working Group vote

Y: ??, N: ??, A: ??